Section 2.3 Honorary Members: Honorary members shall be nominated by the Honors and 
Awards Committee and elected by the Board. 

Section 2.4 Fellows: Nominees for Fellow must be Associate Fellows of the Institute in good 
standing. One Fellow for every one hundred twenty-five (125) Associate Fellows determines the 
number of Fellows per year. The most qualified nominees shall be submitted by the Honors and 
Awards Committee to the Board of Trustees for final approval. The Fellows nomination and 
selection process shall be established by the Honors and Awards Committee, specified in the